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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 18, 1941. 

No. 116,S.] [Published April 22, 1941. 

CHAPTER 56. 

AN ACT to amend 202.05 of the statutes, relating to the 
treasurer's bond of town mutual insurance companies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 202.05 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 202.05 The treasurer, before entering upon the duties of 
his office, shall execute to such corporation and file with the 
secretary a fidelity bond in such sum, not less than $5,000, 
as the directors may order. Such bond may be a personal 
bond, but in such case it shall be secured by 2 or more sureties 
who shal1 jointly qualify as owners of unincumbered real 
estate located within the territory of the company, not exempt 
from sale on execution and worth at least double the amount 
of the bond. Every bond and the sureties thereon shal1 be 
approved by a majority of the directors. If the offices of the 
secretary and of the treasurer are held by the same person such 
bond shall be filed with the president. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 18, 1941. 

No. 138, S.] [Published April 22, 1941. 

CHAPTER 57. 

AN ACT to amend 174.06 of the statutes, relating to a dog 
kennel license tax. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 174.06 of the statutes is amended to 
read: 174.06 Dog license taxes shal1 be col1ected in the same 
manner as provided in section 74.11 for the collecting of 




